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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to the financial administration of the Higher Education Coordinating Commission; and de-

claring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. For purposes of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the fol-

lowing fees for application by an Oregon post-secondary institution to operate under an

interstate agreement regarding the provision of post-secondary distance education, adopted

by the Higher Education Coordinating Commission and approved by the Oregon Department

of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Less than 2,500 student FTE .... $ 3,000

(2) 2,500 to 9,999 student FTE........ $ 5,000

(3) 10,000 or more student FTE ..... $ 7,000

SECTION 2. For purposes of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the fol-

lowing fees adopted by the Higher Education Coordinating Commission and approved by the

Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Search of closed private

career school student

transcript:

(a) Up to four copies ...................... $ 12

(b) Additional copies....................... $ 2

(2) Private career school teacher

registration, all teachers:

(a) Initial three-year

registration ............................... $ 75

(b) Three-year renewals ................. $ 75

(3) Private career school

teacher trainee, application ...... $ 7

(4) Eligibility review,

cosmetology teachers,

out-of-state application ............. $ 25

(5) Private career school

late fees:

(a) License renewal ........................ $ 100

(b) Tuition Protection Fund
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assessment................................ $ 100

(6) Private career school

investigation:

(a) Fee ............................................ $ 200

(b) Investigative assistance ............ up to

$ 5,000

SECTION 3. This 2015 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2015 Act takes effect

July 1, 2015.
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